
2023
MBEX Online Plan Room Demo
	 Thursday, November 16..........................9:00am
	 Online via Zoom with MBEX

Bluebeam for Administrative Professionals

	 Thursday, November 16...........3:00pm-5:00pm
	 Taught by Troy DeGroot with UChapter 2

Thanksgiving

	 Thursday, November 23........................closed

	 Friday, November 24.............................closed

Reading Construction Documents (online)

	 Monday, November 27.................2:00-5:00pm
	 Wednesday, November 29...........2:00-5:00pm

	 Taught by Troy DeGroot with UChapter 2

2nd Annual Summit on Mental Health in 

Construction
	 Tuesday, November 28.............. 7:30am-Noon
	 Ames Center (Burnsville)

Holiday Party North
	 Thursday, December 7......................... 5:30pm
	 Ridgeview Country Club (Duluth)

MBEX Online Plan Room Demo
	 Thursday, December 21..........................9:00am
	 Online via Zoom with MBEX

Christmas Holiday

	 Friday, December 22........................... ..closed

	 Monday, December 25.........................closed.

New Year’s Holiday

	 Friday, December 29.............................closed

	 Monday, January 1................................closed

2024
MBEX Annual Meeting
	 Wednesday, January 10........................11:30am
	 Location: Mendakota Country Club (Mendota 
	 Heights)

Minnesota Construction Summit
	 Wednesday, January 17............6:30am-6:00pm
	 Thursday, January 18...................7:30am-Noon
	 Location: St. Paul RiverCentre

Bluebeam Course Introduction (UChapter2)

	 Tuesday, February 20..................Noon-1:00pm
	 Highly recommended if interested in taking Bluebeam 

	 courses throughout the year.

Road Show: Mankato, St. Cloud, Fargo

	 February 27-29...........................................TBD 

Women in Construction Week

	 March 3-9....................................................TBD

Bluebeam 1: Baseline Basics

	 Tuesday, March 5..................10:30am-12:30pm

Bluebeam 2: Basics Materials 

Takesoffs & Estimates

	 Wednesday, March 6............10:30am-12:30pm

Road Show: Duluth, Hibbing

	 March 6-7....................................................TBD**All Dates & Times subject to change.
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